Model FH-1
Flexible Hose
Available in Asia and Pacific Territories Only
Worldwide
Contacts www.tyco-fire.com
Page 1 of 8 AUGUST 2014 TFP725
General
Description

K-factor
lpm/bar1/2
Maximum
Number of
90° Bends
Minimum
Bend
Radius
mm
Equivalent
Length
of Schedule 40
Steel Pipe
C = 120 in Meters
Braided 13,8 bar 1/2 Inch NPT
TYFH-T-1-0700 700 1/2 115,2 1 150 3,7
TYFH-T-1-1000 1000 1/2 115,2 1 150 5,2
TYFH-T-1-1200 1200 1/2 115,2 2 150 13,1
TYFH-T-1-1500 1500 1/2 115,2 2 150 16,2
TYFH-T-1-1800 1800 1/2 115,2 2 150 19,8
Braided 13,8 bar 3/4 Inch NPT
TYFH-T-3-0700 700 3/4 241,9 1 150 6,7
TYFH-T-3-1000 1000 3/4 241,9 1 150 10,7
TYFH-T-3-1200 1200 3/4 241,9 2 150 11,9
TYFH-T-3-1500 1500 3/4 241,9 2 150 14,3
TYFH-T-3-1800 1800 3/4 241,9 2 150 16,2
Unbraided 12,1 bar 1/2 Inch NPT
TYFH-O-1-0700 700 1/2 80,6 1 150 3,7
TYFH-O-1-1000 1000 1/2 80,6 1 150 5,2
TYFH-O-1-1200 1200 1/2 80,6 2 150 13,1
TYFH-O-1-1500 1500 1/2 80,6 2 150 16,2
TYFH-O-1-1800 1800 1/2 80,6 2 150 19,8
Unbraided 12,1 bar 3/4 Inch NPT
TYFH-O-3-0700 700 3/4 161,3 1 150 6,7
TYFH-O-3-1000 1000 3/4 161,3 1 150 10,7
TYFH-O-3-1200 1200 3/4 161,3 2 150 11,9
TYFH-O-3-1500 1500 3/4 161,3 2 150 14,3
TYFH-O-3-1800 1800 3/4 161,3 2 150 16,2
Notes
All Part Numbers have a Maximum Ambient Temperature of 107°C and a Flexibility Type of Limited.
These fittings are intended for use in hydraulically designed sprinkler systems. The hydraulic loss of these fittings needs to be included in hydraulic
design calculations. Losses vary depending upon the installed configuration. This table provides the maximum allowable number of bends with a

P/N TYFHHOSENIP25
Straight Sprinkler Reducer
Specify: Straight Sprinkler Reducer
for Model FH-1 Flexible Hose for 25
mm hose threads with (specify) 1/2
inch NPT or 3/4 inch NPT outlet thread
connection, P/N (specify):
1/2 inch NPT . . . . . . . . . . . . . .P/N TYFHRBR120
3/4 inch NPT . . . . . . . . . . . . . .P/N TYFHSBR120
Reducer Bracket
Specify: Reducer Bracket for Model
FH-1 Flexible Hose, P/N TYFHRB0001
Bar Fixing Clamps
Specify: Bar Fixing Clamps for Model
FH-1 Flexible Hose, P/N (specify):
58 mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .P/N TYFHRBF58T
95 mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .P/N TYFHRBF95T
Support Bar
Select Support Bar length to accom-
modate ceiling grid spacing.
Specify: (length) Support Bar for Model
FH-1 Flexible Hose, P/N (specify):
700 mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P/N TYFHSB0700
1000 mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P/N TYFHSB1000
1500 mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P/N TYFHSB1500
GLOBAL HEADQUARTERS | 1400 Pennbrook Parkway, Lansdale, PA 19446 | Telephone +1-215-362-0700
TFP725
Page 8 of 8
Copyright © 2014 Tyco Fire Products, LP.  All rights reserved.